Race Date
August 29, 2020

Place Score Bib No

Jefferson High School XC Invite
Overall Finish List

Name

1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9

10 (>7)

11 10

12 11

13 12

14 13

15 14

16 15

17 16

18 17

19 18

20 19

21 20

22 21

23 22

24 23

1022
1025
1043
1024
1021
1027
1045
1030
1015
1028
1057
1060
1009
1070
1044
1067
1069
1006
1055
1042
1005
1061
1041
1008

Nick Lenzen
Caden McNulty
Miles Lang
Brandon Massman
Caden Lendman
Luke Smith

Ollie Arndt
Orlando Hernandez
Solomon Foley
Zach Stegman
Liam Hammand
Antonio Suarez
Kane Smith

Jaden Gocken
Gamaliel Ramirez
Bradyn Windnagle
Evan Folk

James Lindsey
Joshua Bardell
Ben Bathje

Angel Chavez
Jesse Biesemeier
Nolan Taylor
Martin Vargas

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing

Boys

Boys Varsity
Class - A High School

Team

Belvidere North
Belvidere North
East

Belvidere North
Belvidere North
Belvidere North
Freeport Aquin
Belvidere North
Belvidere North
Belvidere North
Durand-Pecatonica
Durand-Pecatonica
Jefferson
Durand-Pecatonica
East
Durand-Pecatonica
Durand-Pecatonica
Jefferson
Durand-Pecatonica
East
Jefferson
Durand-Pecatonica
East
Jefferson

Grade
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
10
12
11
12
12
11
10
11
11
10
12
12
11
12
11
12
12

Time Pace
10:36.1  5:18/M
10:47.5 5:24/M
11:05.0 5:33/M
11:10.3  5:35/M
11:14.8 5:37/M
11:30.3  5:45/M
11:51.7 5:56/M
11:53.0 5:57/M
12:11.1  6:06/M
12:14.8 6:07/M
12:21.2  6:11/M
12:28.4  6:14/M
12:39.0 6:20/M
12:51.4 6:26/M
12:52.8 6:26/M
12:53.7 6:27/M
13:09.3 6:35/M
13:30.6  6:45/M
13:34.0 6:47/M
13:38.0 6:49/M
14:27.4  7:14/M
14:58.2  7:29/M
16:30.8  8:15/M
17:30.0 8:45/M

08/29/2020 09:34:20



Jefferson High School XC Invite

Race Date
August 29, 2020 Final Team Results
Boys
Boys Varsity
Class - A High School
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Belvidere North Finish Position - 1
Team Score (places):18 Average Time: 11:03.8
1 1022 Nick Lenzen 11 1 1 10:36.1 10:36.1 0:00.0
2 1025 Caden McNulty 11 2 3 10:47.5 21:23.6 0:11.4
3 1024 Brandon Massman 11 4 7 11:10.3 32:33.9 0:34.2
4 1021 Caden Lendman 11 5 12 11:14.8 43:48.7 0:38.7
5 1027 Luke Smith 11 6 18 11:30.3 55:19.1 0:54.2
6 1030 Orlando Hernandez 10 (8) (26) 11:53.0 1:07:12.1 1:16.9
7 1015 Solomon Foley 12 9) (35) 12:11.1 1:19:23.2 1:35.0
8 1028 Zach Stegman 11 More Than 7 12:14.8  1:31:38.0 1:38.7
Team - Durand-Pecatonica Finish Position - 2
Team Score (places):65 Average Time: 12:44.8
1 1057 Liam Hammand 12 10 10 12:21.2 12:21.2 0:00.0
2 1060 Antonio Suarez 12 11 21 12:28.4 24:49.6 0:07.2
3 1070 Jaden Gocken 10 13 34 12:51.4 37:41.0 0:30.2
4 1067 Bradyn Windnagle 11 15 49 12:53.7 50:34.7 0:32.5
5 1069 Evan Folk 10 16 65 13:09.3 1:03:44.1 0:48.1
6 1055 Joshua Bardell 12 (18) (83) 13:34.0 1:17:18.1 1:12.8
7 1061 Jesse Biesemeier 11 (21) (104) 14:58.2  1:32:16.3 2:37.0
Team - Jefferson Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 1009 Kane Smith 11 12 12 12:39.0 12:39.0 0:00.0
2 1006 James Lindsey 12 17 29 13:30.6 26:09.6 0:51.6
3 1005 Angel Chavez 12 20 49 14:27.4 40:37.0 1:48.4
4 1008 Martin Vargas 12 23 72 17:30.0 58:07.0 4:51.0
Team - East Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 1043 Miles Lang 11 3 3 11:05.0 11:05.0 0:00.0
2 1044 Gamaliel Ramirez 11 14 17 12:52.8 23:57.8 1:47.8
3 1042 Ben Bathje 11 19 36 13:38.0 37:35.8 2:33.0
4 1041 Nolan Taylor 12 22 58 16:30.8 54:06.6 5:25.8
Team - Freeport Aquin Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 1045 Ollie Arndt 11 7 7 11:51.7 11:51.7 0:00.0

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing 1 08/29/2020 09:33:28



Race Date
August 29, 2020

Place Team
1 Belvidere North
2 Durand-Pecatonica
Inc. Jefferson
Inc. East
Inc. Freeport Aquin

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing

Jefferson High School XC Invite

Team Summary Results
Boys

Boys Varsity
Class - A High School

Top 5 = = Finishers
Places 1 2 3 4 5 6
18 1 2 4 5 6 8
Top 5 Times: 55:19.1
65 10 11 13 15 16 18

Top 5Times: 1:03:44.1
Only 4 finishers 12 17 20 23

Top 5 Times:
Only 4 finishers 3 14 19 22
Top 5 Times:
Only 1 finishers 7
Top 5 Times:
1

7*
9

21

08/29/2020 09:32:49



Race Date
August 29, 2020

Place Score Bib No

Jefferson High School XC Invite
Overall Finish List

Name

1 1 1049
2 2 1047
3 3 1082
4 4 1051
5 5 1074
6 6 1078
7 7 1081
8 8 1084
9 9 1052
10 10 1053
11 11 1050
12 12 1054
13 13 1013

Gwendolyn Stovall
Ashley Lamm
Angela Meiners
Alyssa Hunziker
Annah Dulaney
Sara Steder
Jenna Damon
Emma Zeller
Lucy Arndt
Jasime London
Ava Hiveley
Isabelle Talbert
Peyton Watkins

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing

Girls

Girls Varsity
Class - A High School

Team

Freeport Aquin
Freeport Aquin
Durand-Pecatonica
Freeport Aquin
Durand-Pecatonica
Durand-Pecatonica
Durand-Pecatonica
Durand-Pecatonica
Freeport Aquin
Freeport Aquin
Freeport Aquin
Freeport Aquin
Jefferson

Grade
12
12
11
11
12
12
11
11
10
9
11
9
10

Time Pace
14:04.6  7:02/M
14:11.1  7:06/M
14:58.1  7:29/M
15:06.9 7:33/M
15:32.9  7:46/M
15:49.0 7:55/M
15:59.8  8:00/M
16:09.0 8:05/M
18:15.8  9:08/M
18:40.7 9:20/M
18:53.7 9:27/M
20:56.4 10:28/M
21:45.0 10:53/M

08/29/2020 10:25:40



Race Date

August 29, 2020

Bib No

Name

Team - Freeport Aquin
Team Score (places):26

1049
1047
1051
1052
1053
1050
1054

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team - Durand-Pecatonica

Gwendolyn Stovall
Ashley Lamm
Alyssa Hunziker
Lucy Arndt
Jasime London
Ava Hiveley
Isabelle Talbert

Team Score (places):29

1082
1074
1078
1081
1084

ga b~ WN P

Angela Meiners
Annah Dulaney
Sara Steder
Jenna Damon
Emma Zeller

Team - Jefferson

Team Score (places):Inc.

1 1013

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing

Peyton Watkins

Jefferson High School XC Invite

Final Team Results

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position - 1
Average Time: 16:03.8

14:04.6
14:11.1
15:06.9
18:15.8
18:40.7
18:53.7
20:56.4

Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 15:41.8

14:58.1
15:32.9
15:49.0
15:59.8
16:09.0

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

Girls Varsity
Class - A High School
Overall Cumulative
Grade Place Place
12 1 1
12 2 3
11 4 7
10 9 16
9 10 26
11 (11) (37)
9 (12) (49)
11 3 3
12 5 8
12 6 14
11 7 21
11 8 29
10 13 13

21:45.0

14:04.6
28:15.8
43:22.7
1:01:38.6
1:20:19.3
1:39:13.1
2:00:09.5

14:58.1
30:31.1
46:20.1
1:02:20.0
1:18:29.0

21:45.0

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:06.5
1.02.3
4:11.2
4:36.1
4:49.1
6:51.8

0:00.0
0:34.8
0:50.9
1:01.7
1:10.9

0:00.0

08/29/2020 10:24:56



Jefferson High School XC Invite
Team Summary Results

Race Date
August 29, 2020

Place Team

1 Freeport Aquin

2 Durand-Pecatonica
Inc. Jefferson

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing

Girls

Girls Varsity

Class - A High School

Top 5
Places

26

Top 5 Times:

29

Top 5 Times:

Only 1 finishers

Top 5 Times:

................. Finishers
1 2 3 4 5 ¢
1 2 4 9 10 11
1:20:19.3

3 5 6 7 8
1:18:29.0

13

08/29/2020 10:24:16



Jefferson High School XC Invite
Overall Finish List
Boys

Race Date
August 29, 2020

Boys/Girls Open
Class - A High School

Place Score Bib No Name Team Grade Time Pace
1 1 1056  Tre'von Burfield-Stifter Durand-Pecatonica 12 12:31.6 6:16/M
2 2 1063  Drake Fortson Durand-Pecatonica 11 12:37.1  6:19/M
3 3 1018  Nick Bourgault Belvidere North 11 12:48.4  6:24/M
4 4 1033  Jovanni Alvarez Belvidere North 9 12:49.7  6:25/M
5 5 1039  Will Ward Belvidere North 9 12:53.3 6:27/M
6 6 1017  Brian Ackerman Belvidere North 11 13:10.6  6:35/M
7 7 1035 Luke Beutel Belvidere North 9 13:24.2  6:42IM
8 8 1038  Nick Schroeder Belvidere North 9 13:28.9  6:44/M
9 9 1037  Carson Ritchie Belvidere North 9 13:43.0 6:52/M

100 (>7) 1032  Cameron O'Brien Belvidere North 10 13:51.8 6:56/M
11 10 1046  Jack Hiveley Freeport Aquin 9 13:52.6  6:56/M
12 (=7 1014  Brock Bottcher Belvidere North 9 13:58.7 6:59/M
13 11 1058  Tyler Kormoczy Durand-Pecatonica 12 14:10.4  7:05/M
14 (7 1016  Matt Gilbertson Belvidere North 12 14:18.0 7:09/M
15 12 1068 Logan Braun Durand-Pecatonica 10 15:27.2  7:44/M
16 13 1064 Ivan Ruiz Durand-Pecatonica 11 15:35.1  7:48/M
17 14 1062  Seth Bolen Durand-Pecatonica 11 16:09.1  8:05/M
18 (>7) 1026  Jacob Rudawski Belvidere North 11 16:29.0 8:15/M
19 (7) 1034  Anthony Avila Belvidere North 9 16:41.9 8:21/M
20 (>7) 1029  Uriel Avila Belvidere North 10 17:08.2  8:34/M
21 15 1073  Francisco Suarez Durand-Pecatonica 9 18:44.1  9:22/M

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing

08/29/2020 08:56:26



Jefferson High School XC Invite

Race Date
August 29, 2020 Final Team Results
Boys
Boys/Girls Open
Class - A High School
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Belvidere North Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places):25 Average Time: 13:01.2
1 1018 Nick Bourgault 11 3 3 12:48.4 12:48.4 0:00.0
2 1033 Jovanni Alvarez 9 4 7 12:49.7 25:38.1 0:01.3
3 1039 Will Ward 9 5 12 12:53.3 38:31.4 0:04.9
4 1017 Brian Ackerman 11 6 18 13:10.6 51:42.0 0:22.2
5 1035 Luke Beutel 9 7 25 13:24.2 1.05:06.2 0:35.8
6 1038 Nick Schroeder 9 (8) (33) 13:28.9  1:18:35.1 0:40.5
7 1037 Carson Ritchie 9 9) (42) 13:43.0 1:32:18.1 0:54.6
8 1032 Cameron O'Brien 10 More Than 7 13:51.8  1:46:09.9 1:03.4
9 1014 Brock Bottcher 9 More Than 7 13:58.7  2:00:08.6 1:10.3
10 1016 Matt Gilbertson 12 More Than 7 14:18.0 2:14:26.6 1.29.6
11 1026 Jacob Rudawski 11 More Than 7 16:29.0 2:30:55.6 3:40.6
12 1034 Anthony Avila 9 More Than 7 16:41.9  2:47:37.5 3:53.5
13 1029 Uriel Avila 10 More Than 7 17.08.2 3:04:45.7 4:19.8
Team - Durand-Pecatonica Finish Position- 2
Team Score (places):39 Average Time: 14:04.2
1 1056 Tre'von Burfield-Stifter 12 1 1 12:31.6 12:31.6 0:00.0
2 1063 Drake Fortson 11 2 3 12:37.1 25:08.7 0:05.5
3 1058 Tyler Kormoczy 12 11 14 14:10.4 39:19.1 1:38.8
4 1068 Logan Braun 10 12 26 15:27.2 54:46.3 2:55.6
5 1064 Ivan Ruiz 11 13 39 15:35.1 1.10:21.4 3:03.5
6 1062 Seth Bolen 11 (14) (53) 16:09.1 1.26:30.5 3:37.5
7 1073 Francisco Suarez 9 (15) (68) 18:44.1  1:45:14.6 6:12.5
Team - Freeport Aquin Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 1046 Jack Hiveley 9 10 10 13:52.6 13:52.6 0:00.0

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing 1 08/29/2020 08:58:14



Jefferson High School XC Invite

Race Date
August 29, 2020 Team Summary Results
Boys
Boys/Girls Open
Class - A High School
Top 5 = = Finishers
Place Team Places 1 2 3 4 5 6 1*
1 Belvidere North 25 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Top 5Times: 1:05:06.2
2 Durand-Pecatonica 39 1 2 11 12 13 14 15
Top 5Times: 1:10:21.4
Inc. Freeport Aquin Only 1 finishers 10
Top 5 Times:
1 08/29/2020 08:59:34

Timing provided by: Tri-3 Sports Timing



